RESOLUTION TO RECEIVE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE STATE TEXTBOOK COMMITTEE FOR ADOPTION OF TEXTBOOKS FOR CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION CLUSTERS: ARCHITECTURE AND CONSTRUCTION, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, AND TRANSPORTATION, DISTRIBUTION, AND LOGISTICS

WHEREAS, the Alabama State Textbook Law provides that textbooks be adopted by the Alabama State Board of Education according to a rotation cycle, and this is the year for Career and Technical Education Clusters: Architecture and Construction, Information Technology, and Transportation, Distribution, and Logistics; and

WHEREAS, said law also provides that the State Textbook Committee meet to review textbooks submitted by publishing companies and prepare recommendations for adoption and/or rejection for submission to the Alabama State Board of Education; and

WHEREAS, the 2022 State Textbook Committee met and prepared such recommendations:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the attached recommendations for adoption of textbooks made by the State Textbook Committee are hereby received by the Alabama State Board of Education and such recommendations will be considered for approval on January 12, 2023.

Done this 8th day of December 2022